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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE 

 
RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. - 2263 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17/12/2021 

 
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO BIHAR FOR IMPLEMENTING AGRICULTURAL 

SCHEMES 
 
2263.  SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI: 
 
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a)  the funds received by the State of Bihar from the Central Government during the last 
three years for agricultural schemes and agricultural mechanization, year-wise; 

(b) whether the State Government of Bihar sent two letter for sanctioning ₹ 395.48 crores 
under Sub-Mission on Agricultural Mechanization scheme for the year 2021-22 but the 
approval has not been received yet; and 

(c)  if so, the reasons for this delay and by when approval would be given? 

 

 

ANSWER 
 
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 
 
(a) A Statement indicating the funds released by Department of Agriculture & Farmers 
Welfare to the Government of Bihar under various major schemes during the last three years 
is enclosed as Annexure-I. 
 
(b) and (c)  During the year 2021-22, the Government of Bihar has submitted an annual 
action plan amounting to Rs. 395.48 Crore (Rs. 241.24 Crore Central Share and Rs. 154.24 
Crores State Share) under Sub-Mission on Agricultural Mechanization (SMAM). Bihar State 
is yet to submit utilization certificate for funds released in 2020-21. 
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Annexure-I 

Statement referred in reply to Rajya Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 2263 due for reply 
on 17th December 2021. 

 

Funds released by Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare to the Government of 
Bihar under various schemes during the last three years 

S. No. Name of the Schemes of Department of 
Agriculture & Farmers Welfare  

Funds released (Rs. in Crores) 

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 

1 Sub-Mission on Agricultural 
Mechanization (SMAM) 

25.00 0.00 31.92 

2 Agricultural Technology Management 
Agency 

18.91 49.79 70.01 

3 Mission for Integrated Development of 
Horticulture (MIDH) 

19.00 15.15 15.87 

4 ParamparagatKrishi Vikas Yojana 
(PKVY) 

0.00 0.00 9.94 

5 Sub-Mission on Agroforestry (SMAF) 0.00 1.00 0.20 

6. Sub-Mission on Seeds and Planting 
Material (SMPM) 

3.00 0.00 5.41 

7. RashtriaKrishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY)  83.97 115.08 45.39 

8. Pradhan MantriKrishiSinchayee Yojana 
– Per Drop More Crop (PMKSY-
PDMC) 

27.91 0.00 0.00 

9 Soil Health Card (SHC) 9.68 11.51 3.35 

10 Soil Health Management (SHM) 0.63 0.00 3.50 

11 National Food Security Mission – 
Oilseeds and Oilpalm 

0.00 0.00 0.33 

12 National Food Security Mission 
(NFSM) 

46.63 42.61 14.06 

13 Rainfed Area Development – National 
Mission for Sustainable Agriculture 
(RAD-NMSA) 

0.97 0.00 1.08 
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